

\212
SLP(Crl.)No. 7264 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7264/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2001 in CRLWP 1665/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GANESH BENZOPLAST LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISHCHANDRA KHANDELWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVIND PRASAD MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saboo N.K., Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The Special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master